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ZEEL GB/T 8321 MIHUE (T o4k 24
a) A% BRI
1) 1% fenbutatin oxide
2) MEAEE  pyriproxifen
3) mEHmk  imidacloprid
4) NLEFEE  pymetrozine
5) HulifiE chlorfenapyr
6) Br&Mk  diflubenzuron
7) BEHUK  acetamiprid
8) &Lk flufenoxuron
9) FMEHZNE sulfoxaflor
10) FhE HEEE - flonicamid
11) MK hexaflumuron
12) FEE R SR beta-cypermethrin
13) FH G P 4 TR 2 2K R 6
emamectin benzoate
14) W&l fenpropathrin
15) HA B methoxyfenozide
16) PrlfE  pirimicarb
17) Wk fenazaquin
18) WERHNE  bifenazate
19) HREE# sulfuryl fluoride
b) A% BRI 7t

1) KM 3 difenoconazole
2) MEMEEEEEES  pyraclostrobin
3) XM propiconazol
4) AAFKREE  metriam
5) {RAREEF mancozeb
6) fCAREE zineb
7) FE&iE R isoprothiolane
8) MEMEEE % boscalid
9) mE4 NG picoxystrobin
10) Z® R carbendazim
11) FEE R hymexazol
12) FEFER  oxadixyl
13) WEMEEER famoxadone
14) FyMeEE  flutriafol
15) ML fluopicolide
16) #MLE BN fluopyram
17) HAEhZ  fluazinam
18) # I epoxiconazole
19) FEME  triflumizole
20) #AEME flusilazole

20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)

21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)

30) ¥

31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)

W2 H ZFE  spirotetramat
12 s spirodiclofen
SIEH R chlorantraniliprole
KWgfi%  cyromazine
KR chlorbenzuron
A AE metaflumizone
&tk thiacloprid
e thiamethoxam
BENHRER  hexythiazox
WERERR  buprofezin
Zd1 % bisultap thiosultapdisodium
FE R triflumuron
AR lufenuron
R metaldehyde
Uiz clofentezine
¥t phoxim
IRE LB cyantraniliprole
ZUE  etoxazole
Bt indoxacard
Mg RE  fenpyroximate

Sk flumorph

F L flutolanil
ML B sedaxane
J&&F] procymidone
B RE  fludioxonil

FIES R tolclofos-methyl
HIELAiE R thiophanate-methyl
iikm:  fenbuconazole

fE M myclobutanil

EHFE R metalaxyl-M
LW ST captan

AR oxine-copper
it kresoxim-methyl

BE % cyprodinil

1% azoxystrobin
WEFERE  pyrimethanil

¥ dazomet

AW cyazofamid

& ALES calcium cyanamide
BERKIPERZ thifluzamide
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42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)
48)
49)

c) FRE

BEPE X thiabendazole

& A

— I\ tricyclazole

= IR fosetyl-aluminium
= MEE  triadimenol

=l triadimefon
MUREE B % mandipropamid
FEFEB,  propamocarb

FMRE cymoxanil

1) 2 H 4 & MCPA

2)
3)

FEMENERR  picloram
IR bensulfuron-methyl

4) JEE pretilachlor
5) PIAREEELHR oxadiargyl

6)

D)

8)

9)

10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)

PRI flumioxazin
FE B glufosinate-ammonium
“HZR  pendimethalin
ZANERERZ  clopyralid
FMef#RE  flucarbazone-sodium
KRER  diclofop-methyl
AR hexazinone

fif %l sulcotrione

H &% alachlor

MR ARE R fluazifop-P
fEmE AR R quizalofop-P

K N H L% s-metolachlor
&3 chlortoluron

ARME LR (RFRD)
fluroxypyr

d) YA T

1)

2)

1- L 2R DY A

1-methylcyclopropene
2,4-T
KA FAMEHD

2,4-D (R ey

50)
51)
52)
53)
54)
55)
56)
57)

20)

21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)

3)
4)

6)

J8% [ B metam-sodium
¥R carboxin

flE#fg trifloxystrobin

[ MR tebuconazole

1 15 PR Ve

ISR dimethomorph
SR iprodione
FEEME  imazalil

S A O R 7 oE iR
fluroxypyr-mepthyl
FE  dicamba
KL R  imazaquin
KELFA  bentazone
FRENE  cyhalofop butyl
FREE  clodinafop-propargyl
FLRAE R lactofen
BEWyfi#FE  thifensulfuron-methyl
X fE bispyribac-sodium
MM % florasulam
T332 desmedipham
B35 phenmedipham
FLoI# E % penoxsulam
% clethodim
J#ANE  sethoxydim
P fi % amidosulfuron
Tf#E 58T mesotrione
CEFERF  oxyfluorfen
S:NFE  isoproturon
MR carfentrazone-ethyl

A%
SR
KR
K

chlormequat
forchlorfenuron
1-naphthal acetic acid
uniconazole

[ OB AR N CRRBIE AR 25 405D A2 B s A\ B3R T S il B
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a) A BRI 5
1) THWERE  cyflumetofen
2)  CLME cyetpyrafen
3) MiEFEHER
hetero-chitooligosaccharide
4) d-frH d-limonene

DN

5)
6)
7)

WIS B [l ametoctradin

BEZE A benziothiazolinone
TRANEWIEZ mixed fatty acid
WA FEAS FEOE B plant
activator protein

HI % MM gluco-oligosaccharide
HZE 7% resveratrol

B M EEkEHZ /K Bandade
Lupinus albus doce (BLAD)

c) FREF

1)
2)
3)
4)

ZEMEELRER topramezone
AR % triafamone,
WL flurtamone
IR ELE pinoxaden

d) A A5

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

ANk iron chlorin e6
B 4ER % Guvermectin
BRI Kinetin
PURIMER vitamin C
SALIBE choline chloride
JR#EZ allantoin
SAkI4T % Hemin Chloride
X SR LIREN Sodium
(4-chlorophenoxy)acetate

5)
6)

7)

8)

9)

10)
11)
12)

5)
6)
7)

9)

10)
11)
12)

13)

14)
15)

JR#Z neochamaejasmin
125 tea-seed distilled saponins
(TDS)

ZIARENE triflumezopyrim

R R isobavachalcone(Seed
extract of Psoralea corylifolia )
T F#&M eugenol

T carvacrol

)72 B -sitosterol
SEEEMEIE 2.1 oxathiapiprolin
N 25 1R i isopyrazam

2K thidiazuron
SR ERE halauxifen-methyl
FJE —Ji# % mesosulfuron-methyl

Pif2IfE trinexapac

HZEFF Maleic hydrazide

F k% Mepiquat Chloride

JiE et AT X TR 25 Diethyl
aminoethyl hexanoate citrate
P25 8 2= M s
27-Norolean-13-en-28-oic acid
IR ES Prohexadione-calcium
fi& i 2-Diethylaminoethyl
hexanoate
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